

SB0243/534337/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 243
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the third “-” in line 2 down through “Time” in line 3; and strike beginning with “altering” in line 4 down through “beverages” in line 6 and substitute “repealing certain references to the “Park Heights Redevelopment Area””.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 4, 17, and 28, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 4, 17, and 28, in each instance, strike “**10 P.M.**”; strike beginning with “Park” in line 4 down through “Area” in line 5 and substitute “AREA”; strike beginning with “Park” in line 17 down through “Area” in line 18 and substitute “AREA”; and strike beginning with “Park” in line 28 down through “Area” in line 29 and substitute “AREA”.